
 

 

British Isles Links 

 

Leading Performers On British Links (Since July 1
st

, 2014) 

Ahead of  Alfred Dunhill Championship (Sept 26th-29th, 2019) 
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th

 – 3 
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Points 

 100 Tyrrell Hatton 

88 Rory McIlroy 

72 Tommy Fleetwood 

69 Justin Rose 

68 Rickie Fowler 

66 Eddie Pepperell 

62 Brooks Koepka 

59 Shane Lowry 

54 Danny Willett 

53 Jordan Spieth 

51 Andy Sullivan 

50 Matt Kuchar 

50 Rafael Cabrera-Bello 

50 Marc Leishman 

50 Sergio Garcia 

48 Bernd Wiesberger 

44 Richie Ramsay 

44 Henrik Stenson 

42 Soren Kjeldsen 

40 Alex Noren 

39 Ryan Fox 

38 Tony Finau 

38 Zach Johnson 

37 Jon Rahm 

36 Marc Warren 

35 Francesco Molinari 

35 Phil Mickelson 

33 Hao Tong Li 

32 Matthew Southgate 
 



 

Points 
 31 Adam Scott 

31 Louis Oosthuizen 

28 Stephen Gallacher 

28 Thorbjorn Olesen 

28 Martin Kaymer 

28 Ross Fisher 

27 Victor Dubuisson 

26 Richard Sterne 

26 Chris Wood 

25 Graeme McDowell 

25 Branden Grace 

25 Robert MacIntyre 

25 Robert Rock 

25 Patrick Reed 

24 Joakim Lagergren 

23 Benjamin Hebert 

23 Xander Schauffele 

22 Russell Knox 

22 Andrew Johnston 

22 Lee Westwood 

22 Andrea Pavan 

22 Anthony Wall 

21 Matteo Manassero 

21 Nicolas Colsaerts 

21 Jason Day 

20 Kevin Kisner 

20 Padraig Harrington 

20 JB Holmes 

20 Brandon Stone 

20 Jorge Campillo 

19 Oliver Wilson 

19 Luke Donald 

19 David Drysdale 

17 Steve Stricker 

17 Matthieu Pavon 

17 Raphael Jacquelin 

17 Matthew Fitzpatrick 

17 Lucas Bjerregaard 

17 Edoardo Molinari 

17 Erik Van Rooyen 

16 David Howell 

16 Bradley Dredge 
 

 



 

 

Lowest Links Stroke Averages (Since January 1st, 2017) 

 

Average   Rounds 

68.86 Jon Rahm 22 

69.07 Robert MacIntyre 14 

69.15 Justin Rose 20 

69.16 Tommy Fleetwood 32 

69.21 Eddie Pepperell 34 

69.25 Jordan Spieth 12 

69.25 Victor Perez 12 

69.36 Andrea Pavan 22 

69.42 Matt Kuchar 26 

69.45 Rickie Fowler 22 

69.56 Tyrrell Hatton 36 

69.66 Martin Kaymer 29 

69.68 Rafael Cabrera-Bello 28 

69.70 Henrik Stenson 20 

69.73 Gonzalo F`dez-Castano 22 

69.74 Oliver Fisher 34 

69.79 Lee Slattery 29 

69.81 Charley Hoffman 16 

69.83 Masahiro Kawamura 12 

69.86 Ian Poulter 28 

69.88 Tony Finau 16 

69.88 Robert Rock 34 

69.94 Brooks Koepka 16 

69.94 Richie Ramsay 33 

69.96 Erik Van Rooyen 23 

69.96 Bernd Wiesberger 24 

69.97 Hao Tong Li 34 

69.97 Benjamin Hebert 38 

70.00 Ben Evans 12 

70.00 Aaron Rai 21 

70.00 Justin Thomas 12 

70.09 Danny Willett 23 

70.13 Victor Dubuisson 16 

70.13 Oliver Wilson 16 

70.13 Ryan Fox 39 

70.14 Hideki Matsuyama 14 

70.17 Lorenzo Gagli 18 

70.19 Edoardo Molinari 27 

70.19 Christiaan Bezuidenhout 26 

70.19 Andy Sullivan 36 
Min. No. of Rounds = 12 


